We regularly measure our exposure to interest rate risk. We assess interest rate risk and manage our interest rate exposure on an
ongoing basis by comparing our interest rate-sensitive assets to our interest rate-sensitive liabilities. Based on that review, we
determine whether or not any hedging transactions are necessary to mitigate exposure to changes in interest rates.

As of September 30, 2022, 98.9% of our debt investments based on fair value in our portfolio bore interest at floating rates, with
100.0% of these subject to interest rate floors. Our credit facilities also bear interest at floating rates, and in connection with our 2022
Convertible Notes, 2023 Notes, 2024 Notes and 2026 Notes, which bear interest at fixed rates, we entered into fixed-to-floating
interest rate swaps in order to align the interest rates of our liabilities with our investment portfolio.

Assuming that our consolidated balance sheet as of September 30, 2022 were to remain constant and that we took no actions to
alter our existing interest rate sensitivity, the following table shows the annualized impact of hypothetical base rate changes in interest
rates (considering interest rate floors for floating rate instruments):

($ in millions)
Basis Point Change Interest Income Interest Expense Net Interest Income
Up 300 basis points $ 80.3 $ 46.1 $ 34.2
Up 200 basis points $ 53.5 $ 30.7 $ 22.8
Up 100 basis points $ 26.7 $ 15.4 $ 11.3
Down 25 basis points $ (6.6) $ (3.8) $ (2.8)
Down 50 basis points $ (13.1) $ (7.6) $ (5.5)

Although we believe that this analysis is indicative of our existing sensitivity to interest rate changes, it does not adjust for changes
in the credit market, credit quality, the size and composition of the assets in our portfolio and other business developments that could
affect our net income. Accordingly, we cannot assure you that actual results would not differ materially from the analysis above.

We may in the future hedge against interest rate fluctuations by using hedging instruments such as additional interest rate swaps,
futures, options and forward contracts. While hedging activities may mitigate our exposure to adverse fluctuations in interest rates,